## **COMMENT CARD**

Borderland Expressway Virtual Public Hearing with In-person Option From on Loop 375 East of Railroad Drive Overpass to FM 3255 (Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard) at the Texas-New Mexico State Line CSJs: 0924-06-136, 0924-06-320, 0665-02-002, 0665-02-004, and 0665-02-005

Virtual Comment Period Thursday, June 9, 2022, at 12 p.m. MDT through Friday, June 24, 2022 at 11:59 p.m. MDT Txdot.gov

In-person Option Thursday, June 9, 2022 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. MDT 13301 Gateway West El Paso, TX 79928

keywords "Borderland Expressway"
(PLEASE PRINT)
NAME:
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
MAILING ADDRESS:
REPRESENTING:
(Texas Transportation Code, §201.811(a)(5)): check each of the following boxes that apply to you: ☐ I am employed by TxDOT ☐ I do business with TxDOT
☐ I could benefit monetarily from the project or other item about which I am commenting
The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried-out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and a Memorandum of Understanding dated December 9, 2019, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.
Do you have any comments or concerns regarding the proposed construction of the Borderland Expressway Project?
COMMENTS:

Written comments submitted by mail must be postmarked by Friday June 9, 2022, and sent to:TxDOT El Paso District, Guz Sanchez, 13301 Gateway West El Paso, TX 79928-5410, or via email at gus.sanchez@txdot.gov.

## Fold Here

Please Paste Postage Here

TxDOT El Paso District Gus Sanchez, PE 13301 Gateway West El Paso, TX 79928-5410

Re: BLE, CSJs: 0924-06-136, 0924-06-320, 0665-02-003, 0665-02-004, and 0665-02-005

\_\_\_\_\_

Fold Here